

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

No. DSS I(2)272645/20

Kozhikode 22-12-2021

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub :- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kozhikode Ranked List for the post of LD Typist in Various Department (Cat.No. 280/2018) in Kozhikode District Erratum Notification issuing of Regarding.
- Ref :- 1) Ranked List No. 326/2020/DOD dated 10-11-2020.
  2) Letter No. DR1- 2/8/2020- KPSC dated 14.12.2021 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the provisional inclusion of Smt. Jasna R.K. (Reg.No. 130909 & Rank No.222) in the Main List of the Ranked List Number referred above for the post of LD Typist in Various Department (Cat.No. 280/2018) in Kozhikode District is hereby made absolute and is modified as shown below.

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	DOB	Community	Remarks
221	132163	VIJI A K	01/08/1986		
222	130909	JASNA R K	03/04/1987	THIYYA	
223	131696	NITHYA NARAYANAN N S	22/02/1991		

The Ranked List No.326/2020/DOD dated 10.11.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-RAMESAN P DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Approved for issue

Section Officer